FORM PTO-1594 (Rev.6-93)	07 - 19	-2002	<u> </u>	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
1 .			SHEET			
WSGL (rev. 10/01)		 	MIN			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pata	10216	51309	ned original documen	nts or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies)		2. Name and addres	s of receiving party(ies)			
Freudenberg Nonwovens Limited Partnership		Name: sia Fibral I	<u>.td.</u>			
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [X] Limited Partnership [] Corporation-State [] Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?[] Yes [X] No		Street Address: Ellistones Lane, Greetland, City: Halifax County: West Yorkshire Postal Code: HX4 8NJ Country: GREAT BRITAIN [] Individual(s) Citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation of Great Britain [] Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [X] Yes [] No				
, , , , ,	,		a separate document from assigndress(es) attached? [] Yes [gnment)		
3. Nature of conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other Execution Date: May 24, 2002			(,	OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS 2007 JUL 16 AN 11: 08 FINANCE SECTION		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				<u> </u>		
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/200,703	_	rademark Registration	No.(s)	RECORD II: 08		
Addition	al numbers attach	ned? [] Yes [X] No		<u> </u>		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponde concerning document should be mailed: Weingarten, Schurgin, Gagnebin & Lebovici I Ten Post Office Square Boston, Massachusetts 02109		6. Total number of a	pplications and registration	ns involved: [1]		
·		7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ 40.00			
		[X] Enclosed	ne charged to denosit accor	int		

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Name of Person Signing BEVERLY E. HJORTH, ESQ.

Signature/Lever Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and accument: [2]

273536

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

07/19/2002 ANNED1 00000030 76200703

01 FC:481

40.00 DP

TRADEMARK REEL: 2545 FRAME: 0671

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re trademark application

Freudenberg Nonwovens Limited Partnership

(now sia Fibral Ltd.)

Application No.

76/200,703

Filed

: January 26, 2001

For the Mark

BUFF IT

:

:

:

International Class

024

Examining Attorney

Scott Oslick

Attorney's Docket

FREUN-T143XX

Law Office 108

APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, VA 22202-3513

Sir:

The Applicant, sia Fibral Ltd., by assignment from Freudenberg Nonwovens Limited Partnership, hereby designates WEINGARTEN, SCHURGIN, GAGNEBIN & LEBOVICI LLP, Ten Post Office Square, Boston, Massachusetts 02109 U.S.A., its Domestic Representative. All notices, process and other papers in proceedings affecting the Mark, both within the United States Patent and Trademark Office and without, may be served upon said Domestic Representative.

Respectfully submitted,

sia Fibral Ltd.

Ву:

Name Peter A. Schifferle

Gerhard Mahrle

(Printed or Typed)

CEO, Member of the

CFO of sia Abrasives

_{ritle}Board of sia Abrasives Holding AG

¹⁵Holding AG

BEH/jde/273602

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Freudenberg Nonwovens Limited Partnership, a Massachusetts limited partnership, whose sole general partner is Pellon Corporation, a Nevada corporation, and having a principal place of business at 3440 Industrial Drive, Durham, North Carolina 27704, U.S.A. (hereinafter Assignor), is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following trademark and United States application for registration therefor together with the goodwill of the business with which such mark is used:

Trademark BUFF IT 76/200,703 United States Application No. :

Filing Date January 26, 2001

WHEREAS sia Fibral Ltd., a corporation of Great Britain, having a principal place of business at Ellistones Lane, Greetland, Halifax HX4 8NJ West Yorkshire, Great Britain (hereinafter Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the application for registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to said trademark and United States application for registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business with which such mark is used, such registration as may result from such application, and all renewals and extensions thereof, together with all rights of action and recovery for past infringement thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 244h day of M34, 2002.

FREUDENBERG NONWOVENS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

By:

Walter Schwarz, President of Pellon Corporation,

sole general partner of Freudenberg Nonwovens Limited Partnership

Date: Hay 24, 2002

(Signature of Witness)

Christiane Brace:
(Printed Name of Witness)

Date: May 24, 2002

267489



RECORDED: 07/16/2002

Members of the board of sia Fibral Ltd.

Full Name	Residential Address	Nationality	Date of birth	Occupation	Other directorships
Members of the Board					
Schifferle, Peter A.	Burgstrasse 43 8570 Weinfelden Switzerland	Swiss	28.03.1944	CEO of the sia-Group	Director: sia Abrasives Holding AG; sia Abrasives Industries AG President of Chamber of Cor Canton Thurgau
Proft, Manfred	5 Lowana Crescent Forest Hill 3131 Victoria Australia	Australian	04.10.1949	General Manger sia Abrasives Australia Pty. Ltd.	Director: sia Abrasives Australia Pty. L
ireland, Donald	20 Low Gate Holmfirth Huddersfield HD7 1AY	British	19.05.1944	General Manger sia Fibral Ltd.	Director: Freudenberg Ltd; Freudenberg Holdings Ltd
Mahrle, Gerhard	Säntisstrasse 29 9030 Abtwil Switzerland	Swiss	12.04.1957	CFO of sia Abrasives Holding AG	Director: sia Abrasives Industries AG; Egger AG
Company secretary					
Cobham, Graham	1 Coach House Midgley Road Mytholmroyd Hebden Bridge West Yorkshire England HX7 5QY	British	17.10.1952	Financial Controller sia Fibral Ltd.	none

TRADEMARK REEL: 2545 FRAME: 0674